HP STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD
BELOW BCS, PHASE-III, NEW SHIMLA (H.P.)
No. PCB-OA No. 173/2022- U664 pated: 2 0G 2o 22—

To

\46 Registrar General
Hon’ble National Green Tribunal
Faridkot House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi-1 10001

s order dated 18.04.2022, passed in 0.A. No.

Subject: Compliance to Hon’ble NGT’ s :
State of H.P. (ATR of Joint Committee).

173/2022 titled as Ram Singh Vs.
Sir,
Please refer to the afore-cited subject matter related to alleged illegal

construction/widening of road named Poti-Maidan to Dhanker (in district Lahaul Spiti HP)

o
without seeking FRA from the concerned authority wherein, following order dated

18.04.2022 was passed by the Hon’ble NGT:-

“ .. .2. Having regard to the seriousness of the allegations, it appears
necessary to ascertain the factual position in the matier through a Joint Committee of the
State PCB, Conservator of Forests, Kangra and District Magistrate, District Lahaul & Spiti,
Himachal Pradesh. The State PCB will be the Nodal agency for coordination and
compliance. The Joint Committee may meet within four weeks and undertake site visit and
look into the grievance of the applicant and take appropriate action. Factual and action
taken report may be furnished within two months by e-mail at judicial-ngt@gov.in preferably

in the form of searchable PDF/OCR Support PDF and not in the form of Image PDF
List the matter for consideration on 08/07/2022......."

In compliance to afore-cited order dated 18.04.2022, the Joint Committee
constituted by the Hon’ble NGT has submitted a Report dated 23.06.2022. The copy of Joint
report submitted by the Joint Committee annexed at Annexure R-1 may kindly be placed on-

record please.
(Encl: as above)

Youys faithfully,

{

Apoorv Devgan, IAS
Member Secretary
HPSPCB, Shimla



ANNEXURE R-)
Vmes
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H.P.STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD
Office: VPO & Tehsil Rampur Bushahr, Distt. Shimin, Pin-172001 (H.P) )
' Phone: 01782-292948
Website : http://www.hppeb.nic.in e-mail : pcbrorampur@gmail.com

No.HPSPCB/RMP/NGT O.A. 173/2022/2022-23/- 442 Dated :23/06/2022
To.

The Member Secretary,

H.P. State Pollution Control Board,
Shimla (HP).

Subject: Order dated 18.04.2022 of Hon’ble NGT in O.A. No. 173/2022 titled
Ram Singh V/s State of H.P.

Sir,

This is in reference to the HO letter No. 1317-19 dated 26.04.2022 and the
letter No. PCB RO Kullu/(1650)/NGT File/Vol-X/2022-295-98 on dated 29.04.2022. In
this regard, please find attached herewith the Joint Inspection Report of Commlttee along
with annexures for your kind information and necessary action, please,

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Digitally sigred by
: 5 Anp e .
An]u Negl Dot 20820623

Encl.: - As above. : ' (Er. Anju Negi)
Asstt. Environmental Engineer
g / HPSPCB RO Rampur, Distt. Shimla HP.
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OINT INSPECTION/ACTION TAKEN REPORT IN COMPLIANCE OF THE ORDER

DATED 10.04.2011_ OF HON'BLE NGT 0.A NO. 173/2022 TITLED RAM SINGH V/S

STATE OF 1L.r, >3

In compliance to the order dated 10,04.2022 of Ton'ble NG (,A No.173/2022 titled Ram
Singh Vs State of TLP. vide which the joint committee has been constituted by the Jlonhle
NGT e, State PCB (Nodal Ageney), Conservalor of Forest, Kangra and Distl, Magistrate Distt.

Lahaul & Spiti and directed to - submit fuctual and action take report in time bound manner.

This is with reference to H.P. State  Pollution Contmlf;Bnard le‘t‘ter No.PCB/NGT/O.A, No.
1732022 -1317-19 dated 26.04 2022(Copy enclosed as Annexuré-A) and with reference to
Regional office HPSPCB Kullu the letter No. PCB RO,Il(ullu/(l650)/I\IGT file/Vol-X/2022-
203-98 dated \29.04.2022 ( Copy enclosed as Annexure-B) vigle which Joint Committee has
been requested to conduct joint inspection and submit joimr fac(ual/act"ion taken report of areas

as per direction passed by Hon’ble NGT.

In this regard, the Representative of State PCB, Regional Officer, Rampur, Distt. Shimla has
coordinated with Joint Committee and the said area i.e. Poah-Maidan to Helipad has been
inspected by the committee on 12.05.2022. During inspection, it has been observed that
Executive Engineer, HPPWD Division Kaza, Distt Lahaul Spiti, H.P. has constructed and
widened by back cutting road named Poah-Maidan to Helipad having a length 0f 12.240 Kms.

Further, the Joint Committee decided to constitute a sub-committee comprising Revenue Deptt..
HPPWD. Deptt. and Forest Deptt. for taking measurements of actual road constructed on s.pot
b}; HPPWD vise vis approval conveyed by Forest Department under the provisions of Forest
Right Act,2006 and submit detailed/Factual report before the joint inspection committee ( Copy

enclosed as Annexure-C).
The Detailed reports submitted by the Sub-Committee is as under :-

Measﬁ?éﬁf@t of actual road constructed on spot by Sub-committee constituted for ther purpose -

3 T Name of TTength Avg. | F.R.A, Remarks

~o ' road (Km) Widlh approval '

I | | (metre) .

.—-]--'—--'"——*? Poh Maidan 1,700 4,00 Approved Annexure-l

j { to Soman B IR PO EE o o]

e Soman to 3.000 2.85 Approved Annexure-11
Nyupur

r‘j““’“ﬁ:r}to”_‘ 3.000 3.00 Approved Annexure-111

digy @S e

g

[ —




— . Takchan }
e Helipad | . approved

,;?‘,'G;écha L. ! ‘ v .
INipoto | 1700 5.00 Approved e

4

———

| 2.840 3.50 " Not

;mGecha 1o ‘
l Total

]
]

The Sub-Committee report is attached as Annexure-V.,

In addition to above, Addl. Deputy Commission, Kaza has informed the complainant vide Jetter
No. 455/PA on dated 11" May, 2022 ( Copy enclosed as Annexure-VI ) requested to present
personally on above mentioned date, time and venue, But he didn’t attended the joint inspection.,
On the same day at the time of joint inspection the Chief Conservator of Forests, Dharamshala
contacted the complainant on mobile phone and discussed the matter regarding his absence
from joint inspection. The complainant said he is at Bilaspur and will not be able to attend the
said inspection. Further the committee decided that ADC Kaza will record the statement of
Complainant. On this Addl. Deputy Commissioner, Kaza vide letter No.461 dated 12.05.2022
(Annexure-VII) requested the complainant to be present in his office to discuss about the above

case. The complainant attend the ofﬁce/ of Addl. Deputy Commissioner, Kaza on dated
}/2’.05.2022 and reiterated the matter that he had stated in his complaint.

l3$_

1. It is observed from the aboge table that the DFO{Wild Life) Kaza have accorded approval
for construction of road under Forest Right Act, 2006 for 9.400 Kms in piece meal i.e. four times for

continuous/ linear road.

2. The road constructed from Gecha to Helipad i.e. 2.840 Kms have not been approved

under Forest Right Act by DFO (Wilé Life) Kaza & the road have been constructed without the any
approval by XEN, HPPWD, Spiti at Kaza.

3. The total road constructed on spot has been inspected by the Committee & the Sub-
Committee constituted for the,measurement of already constructed road has submitted

its report
that total length 12.240 Kms has been constructed on spot from Boagfmaidan to Helipad

4 The 1% approval has been accorded by DFO (Wild Life) K.aza vide his office No, 480
dated 08.08.2018 for construction of jeepable road from Soman to Nyupur from 0.000 to 3/000 f
Y or

= — - e



_
0.

2625 Ha Fo
rest land. This appro
va
approval. pproval was well within the power of DFO (Wild Life), Kaza as one time

)
: T
The next three approvals accorded hy DFO (Wild Life) Kaza for construction of jeepable

road is given as under -

{l S.No. ] Name of Road Length of Road | Letter No. & Date of approval
| ‘ Poh malidan to Soman o/ooo to 1/700 | No. 2891
E 1 is 0.2525 Ha. Dt. 31.03.2021
|2 1' NyupurtoGecha | 0/000 to 3/000 is No.2880-91 dated 31.03.2021
'1 0.8940 Ha.
'3 | Niptito Takchan 4000 t 1/700 75 | No, 2908-10 Dated 31.03.2021
0.8515 Ha
6. It is submitted that the approval has been granted for one road upto 9.400 Kms in

parts i.e. by issuing four approval orders by DFO (Wild Life),Kaza.

7. It is clear that out of 12.240 Kms road continuously constructed on spot from Poh-
maidan to Helipad the approval of constructed road for FRA has been obtain by XEN HPPWD Kaza
from DFO (Wild Life) Kaza only for 9.400 Kms length , but all the four approvals granted by DFO (wild
Life) Kaza is for a linear road which is in contravention of Forest Right Act,2006. The additional 2.840
Kms road length from Gecha to Helipad has also been constructed illegally by XEN,HPPWD, Spiti at
Kaza for which no approval have been obtained by XEN.HPPWD, Spiti at Kaza.

kg s>




approvals are part of linear project/road. It needs

ro i :
Proper diversion of Forest Land for non-forestry purpase under Forest Conservation
Act,1980.

2. The area fall under the border, hard & Tribal area and connectivity for communication

is essential in this area. Keeping in view of the larger interest of public, the XEN, -

HPPWD, Spiti at Kaza may kindly be directed to apply for diversion of Forest Land for

non- forestry purpose under Forest Conservation Act,1980 for getting approval for

diversion of Forestland in this case.

The XEN, HPPWD, Spiti at Kaza may kindly be allowed to prepare FCA case for diversion of
Forest Land for non forestry pupose from Poh-maidan to Helipad for the total length

- 12.240Kms which has already been constructed by the XEN, HPPWD, Spiti at Kaza.

it b \

Er. Anju Xégi Ah. Abhishek Verma (IAS) Sh. Dev RY Kaus ayIFS)
Assti. Environmental Engineer, Addl. Deputy Commissioner Chief Conskrvator of Forests,
RO Rampur, Distt. Shimla Kaza, Distt Lahaul & Spiti. Dharamshalh, Distt Nangra.

. N Additional De
“LLil B aOHNENYE] Engineer B puty Comnugs)q A
We 'Eéie';:h&"tf:r:‘ (‘h)ntgrruli Board, Spitt at Kaza ke Chief Conservator of Forests
R‘,O. Rampur Drstt. Shimta (H.P.)-172009 Dharamshala Forast Circls
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Him Paﬂw}]l; },‘OLI-'UIIUN CONTROL BOARD
No. PCRINGT » Phase-11, New Shimla (H.P.) 171009
i *TIO A No. 17312022 ENERRLE Datad ya Y B

'TT)!‘I‘G Pistt'lct Magistrate,
Astrict Lahaul & Spiti, 11 P,

Subject:
173]/2332?{?" dated 18/04/2022 of Hon’ble NGT in O.A. N6.
itled Ram Singh V/s State of H.P.

N
- Plcase find enclosed horewith copy of order dated 18/04/2022
passed by Hon'ble NGT along with the copy of petition/complaint in the

above cited matter.

In this connection, it is that requested that diroctions passed
Hon'ble NGT may be complied with and an early date of joint inspection
of the area may be fixed. The Regional Officer, HPSPCB. Kullu (Sh.
Sunil Sharma, Mob. 9817180663) shall associate as representative &
Nodal Officer of HPSPCB in this matter.

The Joint Factual/Action Taken Report ma
well before the period stipulated as per the aforecited order, 0 that the
same could be filed in the Hon’ble NGT well in time.

(Encl : As above)

y kindly pe submitted

Sincerely.

Signed by Apoory Devgan

Date: 26-04-2022 13:50:55
0[ C. Apoorv Devgan, (IAS)
Member Secretary,
‘#.,HPSPCB, Shimla.

Copy to:

{1, Conservalor of Forests, Dhara

(ormalion and necessary aclion. = ‘
2. ?r{u?ar Haeglonal Olficer, HPSPCB, Kullu, He is direcled to associate as

representalive of HPSPCB and shall bo nodal officer in this matter. Please
coordinale/ioliow Up wilh members of the joint commiiee and submit joint
reporl solicited by Hon'ble NGT under Inlimatlon to this oftice.

mshala circle, District Kangra, H.P. for

-5l

Apoorv Devgan (1AS)
Member Secretary,

g

| b pe
% A

)‘\,ﬂ,—. //./



" office on the subject cited above.
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Kullu/ (1650)/NGT File /Vol-X/2022- Na%G ;P

To
Ae Regional Officer,
H.P. State Pollution Control Board,
Rampur, Distt- Shimla-172001 (HP)-
" itled
Sub: Order date 10,04.2022 of Hon’ble NGT in O.A. No. 173/ 2022 e
Ram Singh V/s State of H.P.
Sir,
This is in reference to Head office letter No-PCB/ NGT/O-A No.173/;022'
received from the Member S€cr Etlj:'y .
is

1317-16 dated 26.04.2022 along with its enclosures
Lahaul & Spiti & copy endorsed t0

- HPSPCB Shimla addres_sed to the District Magistrate,

. In this Yegard, it is t0 inform you that the cite indicated in the orders of
Honble NGT falls under the jurisdiction of Regional Officer, H.p State Pollution Control
Board, Rampur, Distt-Shimla-172001 (HP). Therefore, you are requested to take further
necessary action in the matter &5 per the directions of Head Office please.

r kind infbrmation and further necessary action please.

This is submitted fo

Encl- A/A
Yourp faithfully,
!
Er. Sun arma
Regional Officer, HPSPCE, Kullu.
Copy to- ‘ %@/
1, The Member Secretary, HPSPCB Shimla- 171009 for information w.r.t letter No-
PCB/NGT/O.A No,173/2022-1317-19 dated 26,04.2022 please.
2. The District Magistrate, Distt- Lahaul & Spiti H.P in reference to aforesaid letter along
al Officer, HPSPCB, Rampur (Smt. Anju Negi, Mobile

with contact detall of the Reglon

No- 8988073602) for informatjon please.
3. The Conservator of Forests, Dharamshala Circle, District Kangra, H.P for information

please.
Er. Sunil Sharma

Regional Officer, HPSPCB, Kullu.
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1E ADDITIONAL DEPUTY COMMISSIONER, SPITI AT KAZA,
DISTRICT LAHAUL AND SPITLILP.

NOGni
To
L. Tehsildar, Spiti at Kaza.
2. Divisional Forest Officer, Spiti at Kaza.
3. Executive Engincer, HP PWD Kaza.
Dated Kaza |2 May 2022
S o ‘o .
ubject: Regarding Sub Committec.
Sir, | |
n'ble NGT

With reference to petition and order passed by Ho
mittee of

dated 18-04-2022 titled Ram Singh V/s State of H.P. A Sub Com
following members is hereby constituted, for measurement of actual road

constructed on spot:-

Name and Designation
Sh. Chhewang Angrup Deputy Ranger Forest Sichling
Sh. Devinder Sharma Forest Guard PohBeat
Sh. Pramod Forest Guard Sichling
Sh. Prem Singh Naib Tehsildar Kaza
Sh. Padma Dorje Halk aPatwari Sham Circle
Sh. Tashi Giamcho XEN HP PWD Division Kaza
Sh. Parminder Sing AE HP PWD Sub Division Sichling
Sh. Pankaj Thakur AE HP PWD Sub Division Hurling

Sh. Tanzin Sherab JIE HP PWD Sichling.

Sr.No

The Sub Committee will submit its report within two days to
the undersigned regarding the actual road, as mentioned in the NGT order, that

has been constituted on the spot.

Additional Deputy Commissioner,
Spiti at Kaza,

Distrcit Lahaul and Spiti.H.P.
L
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Dated Koza the 02-1/_;, 7”/ e 500 3~ R L-’\\
From DFO WL Spiti : /Ta [y Wildlle Taho i
Subject Gonstruction of link road from b Maldan to Suman Roal PO
0/0 Lo 1700 in the name of User Agency HP DPWD 8& B Spmitat
Kaza Approval for diversion of forest land 'for nan forestry
purpose under scheduled Tribes, and Other Traditional Fores
Dwellers { Recognition of Forest Rights) Act,2008. )
Memo:

08-2019 necessary approval for diversion of 0.2529 hee. of forest land for non forestry
purpose under Scheduled Tribes and Otlher Traditional Forest Dwellers [ Recogriticn of
Fores! Rights,2006 ) Amendmenl rules 2012 for the construction of link road froift Poh
Maidan 1o Suman Foad RD 0/0 to 1/700  the name of User Agency HP PWO B& R Spil &t
Kaza in Village PCh under Tabo Panchayatl is hereby accorded. You are directed 1o nand
over the Jand in queslion 1o Ihe user 2gency. :

The approval is sub;eél io the following terms and conditions:-

ihe gurpose for which it has been apphed ior.
ihe Forest Conservation Act 1980 &
T

-

The user agency vall use the tand for

2 There shou'd be no viplakon of prows Cas o!
IFA 1927. ‘ :

3. All lhe muck genersied due 10 the nroject should bél disposed of in the proposed
dumping sil2.

4. Any inslruction/ guidelines issued hy

will be binding lo the user agency.

Encl 1 copy of prodosal

{he Govl. of HPIGowt. of India from time to tirhg

Duwisional Foﬁmfﬁcer.

(Q..

231 QL( v Spi'iWild[i!e(Divismn. Kaza [« -
= 0

Endsto. 322 Lpigg K M RSB o - BlreR - Rag

Copy is forwarded toi- - )
(B&R) HPP‘ND, SDIlI Sub Division, Kaza w.rt his Office

Execulive Engineer!
1. :-::,emo No FJW-SD-CB-WA(FCA)-?_O‘E 9- 4120 dated 07/09/2019 He 15 requesied 10
l;l;e O':Jer .1}13 fand in question from Range Forest Officer, Tabo Wildlife Range, Tabo
Nodai —Of'&cer-cum—Add.

2.
information ‘ .
3. Guard file. Diviional Fores fﬁce;‘ /
Spiti Wildlife Division, Kaza
' NG
W e Ledsae Oopy
. Poredl (Miicor
: i L 1 ieion
L
-
¥

As recommended. by vou in your site inspection report on dated 11- i

pr.CCF( FCA) HP.OMO Pr.CCF. AP Talland Shimla for

Lt i S TR + N TR

i
1




Lo o B e

'From DFQ WL spiu : il To: RO, Wildlife Tabo

'i"_"~$ubject: e Constr‘ucﬂon of link. road from  Niptl to Takchen
Memo: 5

- Takchen “Km RD 0/0 to 1/700 km in the name of User Agency
- Kazain Village POh - under Tabo Panchayat is hereb‘/ ECCOVdEd YO”
N “.__over !ho !and in questlon to the u'ser agency :

R S et s bat S r G b2

 No.FRA/
3 1 HP.Foresl Department.

Dated Kaza the

} . Km RD 0i0to
4/700 Km in the name of User Agency HP PWD B& R Spitl tat

~ Kaza Approval for diversion of forest land for’non fores r;: _
purpose under. scheduled Tribes and Other Traditional Forest

Dwellers ( Rocognltion of Fores’c Rights) Act,2006.

As recommended by you in your site inspection report on dated - ;
06-2020 necessary approval for diversion of 0.8515 hec. of forest land for non fores: ,-’f
purpose under Scheduled Tribes and Other Traditional Forest Dwellers ( Recognition ©

Forest Rights,2006 ) Amendment rules 2012 for the construction of link road from Mipti To
HP PWD B& R Soiti at

are dlrbc’(ar‘ "ro h‘a.ﬂd

S _The approval is subjert to the followmg terms and cond:tlons S
g The user agenéywnl use the land for the purpose for whlch it has been apphed for.
¥ There should be no Vlolahon of provusrons of the Forest Conservatlon Act 1980 &

St ltl Wlldllfe Dlv]smn Kazé




‘No :
”-‘ wa\r l)nn ulnu ni. ‘

Ql’? e ré?
Tk

To: RC) Wlldllf(" Kgea

Gyyprean fo Mty

i1 bernst fand frar

v;'lw.w;m»m L
ribes and Other Traclltlondl

({ct,ZOOG..-

erndl ey

‘:mcmlcd T
of F-onest R|g‘ht5

esl, Uwo ¢ _ v
: ena‘ble link: road, rrom Som?r\_
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No. 480
HP. Forest Department.
Dated Kaza the 8/8/2018

From : DFO WL Spiti To: RO Wildlife Tabo.

Subject:

Memo,

Construction of Jeepable road from Soman to Nyupur at RD
0/000 to 3/000 Approval for diversion of forest land for non
forestry purpose under scheduled Tribes and Other Traditional
Forest Dwellers (Recognition of Forest Rights) Act, 2006.

As recommended by you in your site inspection report on dated

6.8.2018 approval for diversion of 0.2625 hec. of forest land for non forestry use
under Schedule Tribes and Other Traditional Forest Dwellers (Recognition of Forest
Rights) Amended rules 2012 for the construction of jeepable link road from Soman

to Nyupur road Km 0/000 to 3/000from in Village Nyupur under Dhankher

Panchayat is hereby accorded. You are directed to hand over the land in questlon to
the user agency. i

1.

3.

4.

The approval is subject to the following terms and conditions:-
The user agency will use the land for the purpose for which it has been
applied for.
There should be no violation of prowsnons of the Forest Conservation
Act 1980 & IFA 1927.
All the muck generated due to the project should be disposed of in the
Proposed dumping site.

Any instruction/ guidelines issued by the Govt. of HP/Govt. of India from time

to time will be binding to the user agengy.

Encl: 1 copy of proposal

Endst. No. Dated Kaza the

1.

7%

3.

‘Divisional Forest Officer,
Spiti Wildlife Division, Kaza

Copy is forwarded to:-
The Executive Engineer (B&R)HPPWD, Spiti Sub Division, Kaza w.r.t his Office
Memo. No. PW-SD-CB-WA(FCA-Forest Case)-2018-4633-36 dated 3.8.2018. He
Is requested to take over the land in question from Range Forest Officer, Tabo
Wildlife Range, Kaza.
Nodal —Officer —.cum- Addl. Pr. CCF(FCA) HP 0O/0 Pr.CCF HP Talland Shimla for
Information.
Guard file.

- ed-

Divisional Forest Officer,
Spiti Wildlife Division, Kaza

L S U S AL U W PIPPPE SRV SN, T )
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No.FRA/
HP .Forest Department.
. Dated Kaza the
From: DFO WL Spiti To: RO. Wildlife Tabo
Subject: Gonstruction of Jeepable road from Nurpur {o Geecha RD 0/00

to 31000 Km in the name of User Agency HP PWD B& R Spiti at

Kaza Approval for diversion of forest land for non forestry

purpose under scheduled Tribes and Other Traditional Forest

Dwellers ( Recognition of Forest Rights) Act,2006.
Memo

As recommended by you in your site inspection report 9N dated 18-
05-2020 necessary approval for diversion of 0.8940 hec. of forest land for non forestry
purpose under Scheduled Tribes and Other Traditional Forest Dweliers { Recognition of
Forest Rights, 2006 } Amendment rules 2012 for the construction of Juepable road from
Nurpur to Geecha in the name of User Agency HP PWD B& R Spiti at Kaza in village
Dhankher under Dhankher Panchayat is hereby accorded. You aré directed to hand over
the land in question to the user agency.

The approval is subject o the following terms and conditions-
The user agency will use the jand for the purpoée for which it has. been appitedfer
2 There should be no violation of provisions of the Forest Conszrvation Act.1980 &
IFA 1927.
3 All the muck generated due to the project should be disposed of in the proposec
dumping site. .
4. Any instruction/ guidelines issued by the Gowt. of HP/Govt. of India from time t0 time
will be binding to the user agency.
Encl 1 copy of proposal : /

—

Divisional Forest Offizer,
Spiti Wildlife Division, Kaza
EndstNoQR8G-4 | Dated Kaza the , 2l )3}%42}

Copy is forwarded to;-
1 -The Executive Engineer(B&R) HPPWD, Spiti Sub Division, Kuza Wet: his Office.
Memo.No.PW—SD-CB-WA(FRA)-ZOQO-Z1/ 655-58 dated 15-05-2( 20 He is requested
fo take over the land in question from Range Forest Officer, Tabo Wiidlife Range

Tabo. .

2. Nodal —Officer-cum-Addl. Pr.CCF( FCA) HP.OIO Pr.CCF. HP Tafland Shimla for
information : _ 4

3. Guard file. R L\\

(T
Divisional FC}QBS'wlOffi’:EF,
Spiti Wildlife Division Kaza

-c,—'%
Divisional Forgf
Spiti Wild Life Divisi

Kaze LS (H P)




Measurement of actual road constre,
\

Armep une —

A

ad construyct, R
S.no Nam ~ SONstructed on s
. e T otb S
T h\_i_fﬂ‘__ﬂ Length (Km) Av w p Y. ub- commlttee constltuted for the purpose:-
L No maidan to Soman D o M‘Iﬂ F-R.A status " Remarks
: Slptl to Takchan 1700 | g 00 - mj_f)gfove i i,
Oman to Nyupur 3.000 m—-—-——b-_ogﬁ___*____w ADDTOVEC_[ | %
4 |Nyupur to Gecha 3.000 P ggg Approved |
>3] |Gecha to Helipad Part.| 1.700 - Approved
: 3.50 Submitted
Duning the course of execution , It was observed
that some portion of land was sinking due to which
minor changes in alignment became imperative, in
5 . {addition to this there was a narrow reach which was
b) Gecha to Helipad Part-i_l 1.140 3.50 Fresh case of FRA in suitable for tha construction of bridge and to meet
process with the requirement of minimum gradient of 1:20
due 1o this alignment got slightly changed and
resulted inincrease of road length by 1.140 Km.
L Total Length:- 12.240
\ Sub committee Members.
\§r.Nu Name & Designation

\ 1  {Shri Chhewang Angroop Deputy Ranger Forest Sichling

Signature

L 2 \Shri Devinder Sharma Forest Guard Poh Beat

3 \Shri Pramod Forest Guard Sichling

Shri Pankaj Thakur AE HPPWD Sub Div Hurling

\ 4 \Shri Prem Singh Naib Tehsildar Kaza W !
L 5 ‘Shri Padma Dorje Halka Patwari sham Circle \M
‘ -’_4/_:‘«{ )
| 6 |Shri Tashi Giamehho Xen HPPWD Division Kaza —h
L 7 |Shri Parminder Singh AE HPPWD Sub Div Sichling
| s
L o

\Shri Tenzin Sherab JE HPPWD Sichling
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Addihona Deputy Commissioner
: Spati at Kaza
To Mistriet Lahaut and Spati 11D

§h. Ram Singh /0 Sh Angehuka
VPO Mane, Tehsil Spiti,
District Lahaud and Spithiee

m
Pated Kazi )] May ‘2021

S U E , e = » b
Nbicct: ~ Order Dated 1870472022 of Hon'ble NGT is 0-A. No,17%/20%2

titled Ram Singh V/ S State of LI

S,
perition and

and with reference to
e of HP.

On the subject cited above,
order passed by Hon'ble NGT dated 18-04-2022 titled Ram Singh v/s Stat
regarding the subject cited above.

d that a joint inspection of the
22 of Hon'ble NGTin O.A
n dated 12-05-2022 at

entioned date, time

In this context, It is submitte
committee in compliance of the order dated 10-04-20
No0.173/2022 titled Ram Singh V/s State of HP has been fixed o

10:00 AM at Poh. You are requested to present personally on above m

and venue please.

Yours faithfully,

Additional Deputy Commissioner,
Spiti at Kaza,
District Lahaul and Spiti.H.P.



Drwexuve 5

Fron
1
No 4&/  Jea
Additional Deputy Commissioner,

(% Spili at Kaza,
I'o Distrie e
steict Lahaul and Spiti. 1L,

Sh. Ram Singh §/0 Sh. Anpehula
VIO Mane, Tehsil Spiti,
District Lahaul and SpitiFLP.

#\.-A
Dated Kaza /{ May 2021
Subjeet:. . erel 73/2022
Ordor Dated 1870472022 of Hon'tle NGT is O.A No.37:

titled Ram Singh V/ S State of ILP.
Sir,
¢ 41105
In continuation to this office letter No.455/PA dated

-

2022, regarding the subject cited above.
oint inspection of the

Dhankhar and you
n it was found

In this context, It is submitted that a |
committee was conducted on dated 12/05/2022 at Poh-maidan to
wide telephonically conversatio

ested to kindly present
ve case. 1f you will not presen

were not present at joint inspection and
that you were at Bilaspur. You are therefore requ in the office of
ADC Kaza on dated 13-05-2022 to discuss about the abo

above date it will be found that you have nothing to say aboutt

ton

he case.

Yours faithfully,

Additional Deputy Commissioner,

Spiti at Kaza,
District Lahaul and Spiti.H.P.



